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TO ALL BRANCHES/OFFICES.                                                                   01.08.2023 
  
 

NOTICE 
 
 

NODAL OFFICERS FOR RETIREE’S ISSUES & GRIEVANCES 

 

 
Please refer to notice dated 22.06.2023 vide which we have circulated list of Nodal 
Officers at all Zonal Offices and Circle Offices who shall function as Single Point of 
Contact (SPOC) to address the grievances and issues faced by retirees. 
 
The updated list of Nodal officers is attached as Annexure I, for information please. 
 
The contents of this communication be brought to the notice of retirees. 
 
 
 

                                                                                        PARMESH KUMAR 
                                                                                           (DY. GENERAL MANAGER) 
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Annexure-I 

S.No. Zone Office Name 
Off
ice 

Name of 
Contact 
Person 

Desi
g 

Mobile No. Email ID 

1 

A
g

ra
 

Zonal Office 
Agra ZO 

Prem Shankar 
Yadav 

CM 7897551177 
prem@pnb.co.in 

2 
Jhansi 

CO 
Punit Kumar 
singh 

CM 7303916302 punit.singh@pnb.co.in 

3 
Bulandshahr 

CO 
Bhuwan 
Dwivedi 

AGM 8770574699 
bhuwan.dwivedi@pnb.co.in 

4 
Etawah CO Manish Kumar CM 8979665999 manishkumaryadav@pnb.co.in 

5 Aligarh CO Alok Kumar CM 9758755919 alok.maurya@pnb.co.in 

6 Agra CO Lala Ram CM 8222884084 coagrhrd@pnb.co.in 

7 Bareli CO Sanjay Kumar CM 7544008091 sanjay.choudhary2@pnb.co.in 

8 

A
h

m
e
d

a
b

a
d

 

Zonal Office 
Ahmedabad ZO Deepak Kumar 

CM 9829272955 
zoahmhrd@pnb.co.in 

9 Ahmedabad CO Sanjay Sahay CM 9431841157 sanjay.sahay@pnb.co.in 

10 
Rajkot 

CO 
Meghendra 
Malvi 

CM 9558467005 
corajhrd@pnb.co.in 

11 

Surat 
CO 

Vijay Kumar 
Sharma 

CM 7990570200 

vk.sharma4@pnb.co.in  

12 Vadodara CO Rupali Ingle CM 8698160885 covadhrd@pnb.co.in 

13 

A
m

ri
ts

a
r 

Zonal Office 
Amritsar ZO 

Shammi 
Patharia 

CM 9815802613 
zoasrhrd@pnb.co.in 

14 Amritsar CO Rajesh Kumar CM 7307012227 coasrhrd@pnb.co.in 

15 Hoshiarpur CO Amarjeet Singh CM 8288022235 cohsphrd@pnb.co.in 

16 
Jalandhar 

CO 
Gurcharan 
Singh 

AGM 7757002115 
cojalhrd@pnb.co.in 

17 
Jammu 

CO 
Rupinder 
Kumar 

AGM 8427653643 
cojkhrd@pnb.co.in 

18 Kapurthala CO Sumit Sood SRM 7042234052 cokpthrd@pnb.co.in 

19 Pathankot CO Pradeep Kaur CM 9915128330 copathanhrd@pnb.co.in 

20 

Srinagar 
CO 

Ishfaq Ahmad 
Nazar 

CM 9682319192 
cosgrhrd@pnb.co.in 

21 

B
h

o
p

a
l 

Zonal Office 
Bhopal ZO Ankur Saxena 

CM 9889456383 
ankursaxena@pnb.co.in, 
zopblhrd@pnb.co.in 

22 

Indore 
CO Kishore Likhar 

CM 7388375757 kishor@pnb.co.in, 
coindhrd@pnb.co.in 
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23 

Bhopal 
CO Jitendra Singh 

CM 9425610021 
jitendrasingh@pnb.co.in          
   cobplhrd@pnb.co.in 

24 

Ujjain 
CO 

Jai Prakash 
Santwani 

CM 9406565080 

coujnhrd@pnb.co.in 

25 

Gwalior 
CO 

Ashvini Kumar 
Mishra 

CM 9425113115 ashvini.mishra@pnb.co.in,   co
gwlhrd@pnb.co.in 

26 

Jabalpur 
CO 

Kamal Kishor 
Patel 

CM 7089914021 kamalkishor.patel@pnb.co.in,  
    cojbphrd@pnb.co.in 

27 

B
h

u
b

n
e
s
h

w
a
r 

Zonal Office 
Bhubaneswa
r 

ZO 
Samarendra 
Panda  

AGM 9818182127 
zobbsrhrd@pnb.co.in 

28 
Bhubaneswa
r  

CO 
Gurupada 
Pradhan 

DCH 9102678008 
cobbsrhrd@pnb.co.in 

29 

Berhampur 
(Ganjam) CO Mamata Nanda 

CM 9337150734 

cobhmhrd@pnb.co.in 

30 
Baleswar 

CO 
Prakash 
Chandra 

CM 9874855888 
coblshrd@pnb.co.in 

31 
Cuttack 

CO 
Rajnikant 
Behra 

CM 8280344890 
coctchrd@pnb.co.in 

32 Sambalpur CO Bishnu Prasad CM 9438156774 cosbphrd@pnb.co.in 

33 

C
h

a
n

d
ig

a
rh

 

Zonal Office 
Chandigarh ZO 

Anupam Kumar 
Mishra 

CM 9654852517 fgmochdhrd@pnb.co.in 

34 Chandigarh CO Sunita Kaushik CM 9872422432 cochdahrd@pnb.co.in 

35 

Hisar 
CO 

Rajat Kumar 
Sharma 

AGM 7838572300 
cohsr@pnb.co.in 

36 
Jind 

CO 
Rakesh 
Bhayana 

CM 7206573970 
cojindhrd@pnb.co.in 

37 Karnal CO V.P. Bansal AGM 9988564645 ved.bansal@pnb.co.in  

38 

Kurukshetra 
CO 

Ajay Kumar 
Bansal 

CM 9897740077 

cokkrhrd@pnb.co.in 

39 Panipat CO Jai Pal Saini DCH 9315406112 jaipalsaini@pnb.co.in 

40 

Rewari 
CO Vijay Pal Yadav 

CM 8146058242 corewarihrd@pnb.co.in,  
vijaypal.yadav@pnb.co.in 

41 

Rohtak 
CO 

Bijendra Singh 
Rangi 

CM 9711991160 

brangi@pnb.co.in 

42 Sirsa CO Sunil Kukreja CM 9896860162 sunilkukreja300@gmail.com 

43 

C
h

e
n

n
a
i 

Zonal Office 
Chennai ZO 

Balasubramani
an.N 

AGM 9677030366 nbalasubramanian@pnb.co.in 

44 
Thiruvananth
apuram 

CO A T Robins 
CM 9629969158 

 robins33401@pnb.co.in 

45  Kozhikode CO Manoj K CM 9846040505 manojkarolly@pn.co.in 
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46 Ernakulam CO V Suresh CM 7594065065 sureshv@pnb.co.in 

47 
Chennai 

CO 
Moumita 
Sarkar 

CM 7022038137 
moumita.sarkar@pnb.co.in 

48 Trichy CO S.Elan Seliyan CM 6382943775 elan.seliyan@pnb.co.in 

49 Coimbatore CO V Nagarajan CM 9997918866 vnagarajan@pnb.co.in 

50 

D
e
h

ra
d

u
n

 

Zonal Office 
Dehradun ZO 

Garima 
Mehrotra 

SRM 9818445220 

zoddnhrd@pnb.co.in 

51 

Haldwani 
CO 

Karam Chand 
Nautiyal 

CM 9454844238 

kcnautiyal@pnb.co.in 

52 Tehri CO Ankit Jha SRM 9878819170 cotehrihrd@pnb.co.in 

53 
Haridwar 

CO 
Tarun Kumar 
Arya 

CM 7060195360 
cohrdhrd@pnb.co.in 

54 Dehradun CO Anurag Saxena CM 9997745900 anuragsaxena@pnb.co.in  

55 

D
e
lh

i 

Zonal Office 
Delhi 

ZO Dinesh Kumar 
CM 

7525016211 
dinesh_kumar@pnb.co.in 

56 
East Delhi CO 

Chitttranjan 
Chaudhary 

CM 
9425501156 

bo4408@pnb.co.in 

57 West Delhi CO Charu CM 9412350372 cowdelhrd@pnb.co.in 

58 South Delhi CO Sanjay Verma DCH 9814811339 sanjayverma@pnb.co.in 

59 North Delhi CO Priyanka Gupta  CM 9971811141 priyankagupta@pnb.co.in 

60 
Ghaziabad CO 

Major Sanjay 
Jain 

CM 
9560036714 

sanjay.jain5@pnb.co.in 

61 Noida CO Harpreet Singh CM 8003119988 harpreetsingh2@pnb.co.in 

62 Gurugram CO Nidhi Singh CM 8130793228 nidhi.singh@pnb.co.in 

63 

D
u

rg
a
p

u
r 

Zonal Office 
Durgapur ZO 

Umesh Kumar 
Roy 

CM 9470267296 

zodgphrd@pnb.co.in 

64 Bardhman CO Rajib Goswami CM 9433348462 coburhrd@pnb.co.in 

65 
Durgapur 

CO 
Sudhiranjan 
Patra 

CM 9475145650 
sudhip@pnb.co.in 

66 

Malda 
CO 

Deepak Kumar 
Sah 

CM 9884677251 

comaldahrd@pnb.co.in 

67 

Murshidabad 
CO 

Ranjan Kumar 
Shaw  

CM 9650602790  

comurshidhrd@pnb.co.in 

68 Nadia CO Manejer  Das CM 8420066712 conadiahrd@pnb.co.in 

69 

New 
Jalpaiguri 
(Siliguri) 

CO 
Pintsho 
Tshering 
Nagmyal 

CM 7074220573 

pintsho.namgyal@pnb.co.in 

70 
Purulia 

CO 
Sanjay Rabi 
Das 

CM 7087433986 
copuruliahrd@pnb.co.in 
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71 

G
u

w
a
h

a
ti

 

Zonal Office 
Guwahati ZO 

Nanda Kishore 
Sethy 

CM 7060504079 zoguwhrd@pnb.co.in 

72 Agartala CO Subrata Mallick CM 9163190850 coagarhrd@pnb.co.in 

73 

Dibrugarh 
CO 

Joy Shankar 
Choudhury 

CM 7044072027 

js.choudhury@pnb.co.in 

74 Guwahati CO Girish Kohli AGM 8800191946 girishkohli@pnb.co.in 

75  Imphal CO Ratul Hazarika  CM 8721933362 coimphalhrd@mail.pnb.co.in 

76 

Jorhat 
CO 

Kanchan Kanti 
Das 

CM 9903325136 

cojorhathrd@pnb.co.in 

77 Nagaon CO Satyabrata Dey CM 8420653558 conagaoninsp@pnb.co.in 

78 Silchar CO Sanjeev Kumar CM 8709675535 cosilcharhrd@pnb.co.in 

79 

H
y
d

e
ra

b
a
d

 

Zonal Office 
Hyderabad ZO Joginath Sahoo 

CM 9800419529 

zohydhrd2@pnb.co.in 

80 
Secunderaba
d 

CO J Srinivas 
CM 9052023441 

cosechrd@pnb.co.in 

81 
Hubli 

CO 
B 
Ramachandra 

CM 9945568435 
cohublihrd@pnb.co.in 

82 

Vijaywada 
CO 

Srinivasa Rao 
Majeti 

AGM 8961781991 

coandhrahrd@pnb.co.in 

83 Vizag CO Manoj Seth CM 9500022489 covizaghrd@pnb.co.in 

84 

Bangalore 
CO 

M Srinivasa 
Rao 

CM 9632786274 

cobangeasthrd@pnb.co.in 

85 
Hyderabad 

CO K Gopala Rao 
CM 9566130149 

cohydhrd@pnb.co.in 

86 

J
a
ip

u
r 

Zonal Office 
Jaipur  ZO 

Sujata 
Bhattacharya 

CM 9903303124  
sujata.bhattacharya@pnb.co.i
n 

87 

Alwar 
CO 

Suresh Chand 
Meena 

CM 9799277999
   

suresh.meena5@pnb.co.in  

88 

Bikaner 
CO 

Ravi Kumar 
Swami  

CM 9928911103  ravi.swami@pnb.co.in  

89 
Jodhpur 

CO Sanjeev Gupta  
Mana
ger  

8769641111  cojdhhrd@pnb.co.in  

90 
Bharatpur 

CO 
Satyavan 
Tiwari  

CM 9999916725  
stiwari@pnb.co.in  

91 

Hanumangar
h CO 

Shushil Kumar 
Singh  

CM 9829834326  

sushilsingh3@pnb.co.in  

92 

Ajmer 
CO 

Sanjay Kumar 
Jain   

CM 8005883138
   

sk.jain5@pnb.co.in   

93 
Kota 

CO Niraj Kumar  
CM 9771460084

   
cokotahrd@pnb.co.in   

94 Udaipur CO G P Rajawat  CM 7568266999  geeta.rajawat@pnb.co.in  
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95 

Sikar 
CO 

Dr. Sitaram 
Gupta   

CM 9001539777  sitaramgupta@pnb.co.in  

96 
Sriganganag
ar  

CO Manoj Kumar  
CM 9602382000  

cosgnhrd@pnb.co.in  

97 

K
o

lk
a
ta

 

Zonal Office 
Kolkata ZO 

Amit Kumar 
Das 

CM 7228872227 

zokolhrd@pnb.co.in 

98 

Kolkata 
South CO 

Ranjit 
Bhattacharyya 

CM 9831091315 

cokolsouthhrd@pnb.co.in  

99 
 Kolkata 
West 

CO Niraj Kumar 
CM 8910042469 

cowesthrd@pnb.co.in 

100 
 Kolkata 
North 

CO Soumya Dutta 
CM 9836709480 

cokolnorthhrd@pnb.co.in 

101 

North 24 
Parganas CO 

Amiya Prasad 
Sarkar 

CM 9432382579 con24pnhrd@pnb.co.in 

102 

South 24 
Parganas CO 

Subrato 
Chowdhuri 

CM 9073997776 

cosouthparghrd@pnb.co.in 

103 

 Hooghly 
CO 

Debjeet 
Sengupta 

CM  9748059165 

cohooghrd@pnb.co.in 

104 
Kharagpur 

CO 
Ajita Kumar 
Sutar 

CM  9810980889 
cokgphrd@pnb.co.in 

105 
 Purba 
Medinipur 

CO 
Soumya Kanti 
Ray 

CM  8585005974 
copurbmedhrd@pnb.co.in 

106 
Paschim 
Midnapur 

CO 
Anupam 
Behera 

CM 8114691655 
copaschmhrd@pnb.co.in 

107 

L
u

c
k
n

o
w

 

Zonal Office 
Lucknow ZO 

Vinod Kumar 
Verma 

CM 8826895143 
fgmlckhrd@pnb.co.in 

108 Ayodhya CO Amit Pandey  CM 7897200007 amit.pandey@pnb.co.in 

109 Basti CO Ranjeet Kumar CM 7800004204 ranjeetkumar2@pnb.co.in 

110 

Gorakhpur 
CO 

Ashok Kumar 
Mishra 

CM 9140915965 

ashok.mishra3@pnb.co.in 

111 

Lucknow 
CO 

Sunil Kumar 
Shrivastava 

AGM 9453017208 

sunilsrivastva@pnb.co.in 

112 Sitapur CO Govind Prasad CM 9927396037 cositapurhrd@pnb.co.in 

113 

L
u

d
h

ia
n

a
 

Zonal Office 
Ludhiana ZO Naipal Singh 

CM 9868309769 
zoldhhrd@pnb.co.in; 
naipal.singh@pnb.co.in 

114 

Bhatinda 
CO 

Ankit 
Chaudhary 

CM 9318531000 
cobtdhrd@pnb.co.in, 
ankit.chaudhary@pnb.co.in 

115 

Fazilka 
CO 

Ankur 
Choudhary 

CM 9989426100 
cofazilkahrd@pnb.co.in; 
ankur.choudhary@pnb.co.in 

116 Moga CO Rajiv Sharma CM 9416555220 comogahrd@pnb.co.in 
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117 

Ludhiana 
CO Mukesh Kataria 

CM 9312917674 
coldhhrd@pnb.co.in; 
mukesh.kataria@pnb.co.in 

118 

Patiala 
CO Ankur Mittal 

CM 9815041625 
coptlhrd@pnb.co.in; 
ankur.mittal@pnb.co.in 

119 

SAS Nagar 
(Mohali) CO 

Vijay Kumar 
Nagpal 

CM 9166772277 
cosashrd@pnb.co.in; 
nagpalvijay@pnb.co.in 

120 

M
e
e
ru

t 

Zonal Office 
Meerut ZO R. R. Jha 

CM 7302055580 
fgmmrthrd@pnb.co.in 

121 Bijnore CO Deep Chandra CM 9893949679 deepchandra@pnb.co.in 

122 
Moradabad 

CO 
Prabhas Pati 
Jha 

CM 9415769863 
combdhrd@pnb.co.in 

123 
Muzaffarnaga
r 

CO Jimmy Tirkey  
CM 8600015139  

comznhrd@pnb.co.in 

124 

Meerut 
CO 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Tyagi 

DCH 8171723244 

sktyagi@pnb.co.in 

125 Saharanpur CO Sanjay Khanna CM 9914144605 cosaharanhrd@pnb.co.in 

126 

M
u

m
b

a
i 

Zonal Office 
Mumbai ZO Sunil Kumar 

CM 7696775991 

zomumhrd@pnb.co.in 

127 
Mumbai City 

CO 
Chandan 
Kumar 

CM 9934125397 
chandan@pnb.co.in 

128 

Mumbai 
Western CO 

Mukesh Kumar 
Jangra 

CM 8619037354 

mk.jangra@pnb.co.in 

129 
Thane 

CO 
Shashi 
Shekhar  

CM 8291120309  
shekhar.shashi@pnb.co.in 

130 Pune CO Anjana Singh  CM 6205275865  anjanasingh@pnb.co.in 

131 
Nagpur 

CO 
Harish 
Wasankar 

AGM 9600139440 
harish.wasankar@pnb.co.in 

132 Nashik CO Ajit Sahu CM 9407547533 ajit.sahu@pnb.co.in 

133 

Kolhapur 
CO 

Shivaratan 
Marothiya  

CM 7073322777 

cokolhapurhrd@pnb.co.in 

134 

P
a
tn

a
 

Zonal Office 
Patna ZO Pranav Kumar 

CM 8585005553 

fgmptnhrd@pnb.co.in 

135 

Arrah 
CO 

Rabindra 
Kumar Rai 

CM 7004181455 

coarahrd@pnb.co.in 

136 

Aurangabad 
CO 

Binod Prasad 
Singh 

CM 7640002118 

coaughrd@pnb.co.in 

137 Bhagalpur CO Saket Kumar CM 9752071124 cobhaghrd@pnb.co.in 

138 Biharsharif CO Atulya Kumar CM 9717001318 cobhrhrd@pnb.co.in 

139 
Champaran 
(Motihari) 

CO Shyam Kishore 
CM 9471000755 

cochamphrd@pnb.co.in 
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140 Darbhanga CO Rajesh Kumar CM 9477741233 codarhrd@pnb.co.in 

141 Gaya CO Ranjan Kumar CM 9431166185 cogayahrd@pnb.co.in 

142 Muzaffarpur CO Zaki Ahmad CM 8584814564 comzphrd@pnb.co.in 

143 

Patna 
CO 

Birendra 
Chaudhary 

CM 8989996568 

coptnhrd@pnb.co.in 

144 

Purnea 
CO 

Jai Shankar 
Mishra 

CM 9971040888 copurneahrd@pnb.co.in 

145 

R
a
ip

u
r 

Zonal Office 
Raipur ZO 

Santosh K 
Prasad 

CM 7735555455 

zoraipurhrd@pnb.co.in 

146 
Bilaspur 

CO 
Kamal Kishor 
Jha 

CM 8967465298 cobilaspurhrd@pnb.co.in 

147 

Bokaro 
CO 

Prabhash 
Chandra 

CM 9955606000 cobokhrd@pnb.co.in 

148 Raipur CO Jitendra Kumar CM 7897992079 coraipurhrd@pnb.co.in 

149 Ranchi CO Avijit Gupta CM 9609624666 coranhrd@pnb.co.in 

150 

S
h

im
la

 

Zonal Office 
Shimla ZO Joginder Singh 

CM 9816026738 

jogindersingh3@pnb.co.in 

151 
Dharamshala CO  Kushal Kumar CM 9418153725 

kaushal.kumar3@pnb.co.in 

152 

Hamirpur 
CO 

Brahm Dass 
Bhatia 

CM 7060108999 

brahm.bhatia@pnb.co.in 

153 

Mandi 
CO 

Rakesh Kumar 
Kaul 

AGM 9999 517708 

rakeshkaul@pnb.co.in 

154 Shimla CO Rashmi Kumari CM 7500008143 cosmlhrd@pnb.co.in 

155 Solan CO Suresh Kapoor DCH 9560155844 suresh.kapoor@pnb.co.in 

156 

V
a
ra

n
a
s
i 

Zonal Office 
Varanasi  ZO Shachi Thakur  

CM 9801588688  zovnshrd@pnb.co.in 

157 

Kanpur City   
CO S C Mishra  

CM 9648566664  
suresh_mishra@pnb.co.in, 
cokanhrd@pnb.co.in  

158 

MAU 
CO 

Sanjay Kumar 
Singh  

CM 9650741616  
sanjaykumar4@pnb.co.in,  co
mauhrd@pnb.co.in  

159 

Prayagraj  
CO 

Deepak 
Srivastava  

CM 9800036500  deepak.srivastava@pnb.co.in  

160 Raebareli  CO A K Bajpayee  CM 9794620200  coraebarelihrd@pnb.co.in  

161 Varanasi  CO Brij Lal Gupta   CM 9896654621  covnshrd@pnb.co.in   

 
 
 
 
 


